GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFRAILWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO27.11.2009
ANSWERED ON

FREQUENCY OF TRAINS .
1033 SHRI  BALAVANT ALIAS BAL APTE

Will the Minister of COALCOALRAILWAYS be pleased to state :-

(a) whether it is a fact that the frequency of many trains have not been increased even after the announcement in Rail Budget and assurances in the House;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and by when their frequency are to be increased,;

(c) whether the frequency of train No. 2447/2448 (Uttar Pradesh Sampark Kranti Express) has not been increased yet despite the announcement; and

(d) if so, the details of reasons for not increasing the frequency thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI E. AHAMED)
(a) & (b): Increase in the frequency of 13 pairs of trains have been announced in the Railway Budget 2009-
10. Of these, frequency of 4 pairs of trains has been increased, frequency of the remaining 9 pairs will be

increased during 2009-10.

(c) & (d): Increase in the frequency of 2447/2448 Uttar Pradesh Sampark Kranti Express has not been found feasible due to operational and resource constraints for the present.

